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April 14, 1997 

John G. Alford, Secretary 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: Application of Eric F. Wright 
Docket No.: A-00113409 

Dear Secretary Alford; 

Enclosed please find an original and three (3) copies of Protestants' Answer to Motion to 
Strike and Dismiss Protests. Please acknowledge this filing by time-stamping and returning the 
copy of this letter in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided. 

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

WHRCemw 
Enclosures 

Clemmer Moving and Storage, Inc. (w/encl.) 
Shelly Moving & Storage, Inc. (w/encl.) 
Richard T. Mulcahey, Jr., Esquire (w/encl.) 

WILLIAM H. R. CASEY 

cc: 
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PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION „ ^ ̂  

PROTHONOTARY'S OFFICL" 

IN RE: 
Application of Eric F. Wright No. A-00113409 

ANSWER TO MOTION TO 
STRIKE AND DISMISS PROTESTS 

AND NOW, comes Clemmer Moving and Storage, Inc., and Shelly Moving 

andStorage, Inc., by their attorney, William H. R. Casey, Esquire, and hereby files this Answer to 

Motion to Strike and Dismiss Protests, as follows: 

1. Admitted. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

Admitted. 

Admitted. 

Admitted. 

Admitted. 

Admitted. 

?5 

7. It is admitted that Paragraph 7 contains the requirements of 52 Pa. Code 

Section 3.381(c)(1), which speaks for itself. 

8. Denied. 52 Pa. Code Section 3.381(c)(1) speaks for itself. 

9. Denied. On the contrary, for efficiency purposes joint protests are readily 

accepted by the Public Utihty Commission. 
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10. While it is correct that one digit is incorrect in the Protest, no harm or 

prejudice to applicant was caused by this inadvertence. 

11. 12. While it is correct that no telephone number was included in the 

protest for Clemmer and Shelly, their counsel's number was included and no harm or prejudice 

occurred thereby to applicant. 

13. 14. While it is correct that the operating rights of Clemmer and Shelly 

were inadvertently not enclosed, the applicant was correctly advised that the protesting carriers 

had rights within the area sought by applicant. In addition, the rights of the protesting carriers 

were subsequently provided to apphcant's counsel and again no harm or prejudice was caused by 

this inadvertence. 

15. Denied. On the contrary, in view of the extensive area sought by applicant, 

who is not presently certified, no prejudice is caused to applicant who is required to show the 

need for additional service in this expansive area. 

16. Denied as a conclusion of law. 

WHEREFORE, Protestants respectfully request that the Motion be denied. 

Respectfully submitted. 

Dated: / / £ ^ 
WILLIAM H. R. CASEY, ESQ 
Attorney for Protestants 
99 East Court Street 
Doylestown, PA 18901 
(215) 348-7300 



CERTfFfC A TE OF SERVICE 

I , William H. R. Casey, Esquire, hereby certify that on April 15, 1997,1 forwarded 
by first-class mail, postage prepaid, a copy of Protestants' Answer to Motion to Strike and 
Dismiss Protests to the following: 

Richard T. Mulcahey, Jr., Esquire 
Schubert, Bellwoar, Mallon & Walheim 
Two Penn Center, Suite 1400 
1500 JFK Boulevard 
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1890 

Dated: 
WILLIAM H. R. CASEY, ESQ 
Attorney for Protestants 
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• HI 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
PHILADELPHIA STATE OFFICE BUILDING 

1400 SPRING GARDEN STREET 
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19130 

(215) 560-2105 
July 7, 1997 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

Richard T. Mulcahey, Jr., Esquire 
Schubert, Bellwoar, Cahill & Quinn 
Two Penn Center, Suite 1400 
1500 J . F. Kennedy Boulevard 
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1890 

William H. R. Casey, Esquire 
99 East Court Street 
Doylestown, PA 18901 

Re: Application of Eric F. Wright 
Docket No. A-00113409 

Dear Counsel: 

33 
O 
~~i 
a : 
o 

U3 
—J 

cr 

o 
32B 

A prehearing conference was held in the above-referenced mattegbn A 

TO 
m 
o 
TTi 

1997. During the prehearing conference, the Applicant's Motion tC£ Strike wg^" 
discussed. After the prehearing conference Messrs. Mulcahey and C55ey engaged 
in settlement discussions. Counsel requested that I postpone ruling oft the motion 
to allow time for additional settlement discussions. 

Please contact me in writing on or before July 18, 1997 if a settlement has 
been reached. If there is no response, I will rule on the motion to strike. 

CWF:kn 

cc: File Room 

Sincerely, 

CYNTHIA WILLIAMS FORDHAM 
Administrative Law Judge 

Vi 



Law Oflices 

SCHUBERT, BELLWOAR, CAHILL & QUINN 
A'PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
TWO PENN CENTER. SUITE 1400 
1500 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD 
PHILADELPHIA. PA 19102-1690 
[215)569-3535 
FAX: (215) 557,7426 

DIRECT DIAL NO: (215) 587-0107 

NEW JERSEY OFFICE: 
311 W.CUTHBEFTfBOULBl'ARQ ft 
HADDONTOV^BI^ , Ml 08105 I J 
(609) 854-5757 ' *~ ' 
FAX: (609) 858-8618 

97 AUG 2 7 m 9'33 
RECEIVED 

PROTHONOTARY'S OFFICE 

August 25, 1997 

, James j . McNulty, A c t i n g Secretary 
Pennsylvania P u b l i c U t i l i t y Commission ^ j n p l MfTIV T 
P.O. Box 3265 L / U O U C \( J 
H a r r i s b u r g , PA 17105-3265 C A r \ P" P\ 

rULuhR 
Re: Application of Eric F. Wright 

PUC Docket No. A-00113409 

WILLIAM E. SCHUBERT. JR. 
HARRY J J : BELLWOAR 111 t * 
JOHN P.'QUINN 
JOHN J. CAHILL, JR. 
ROBERT T. LYNCH 
ROBERT G. BELLWOAR 
JOHN i P. GALLAGHER 
JAMES O. HAUSCH 
DEBORAH E. KOLODNER* 
RICHARD T. MULCAHEY. JR. 
JAMES M. TYLER* 
JAN M. RITCHIE 
JOSEPH W. CUNNINGHAM* 
MICHAEL S. PIOTROWICZ 
LYNNE G. SECUNDA* 
PATRICIA FARRELL KERELO 
CHRISTOPHER B. HOG A N * 
KATHLEEN M. O'CONNELL* 
MARK D. PFEIFFER* 
OF COUNSEL 
JOHN D. LUCEY.JR. 
ROBERTiF. BLANCK 

KENNETH W. LANDIS* 

THOMAS M. SCHUBERT 

1951-1989 

+ Bbo Member ol the New Jersey Bar 

t New Jartey Managing AHomey • 

Dear Mr. McNulty: 

Please be advised that t h i s o f f i c e represents the above-captioned 
Applicant. Accordingly, I enclose herewith the o r i g i n a l R e s t r i c t i v e 
Amendment and Stip u l a t i o n addressing the concerns, of Clemmer Moving and 
Storage, Inc. and Shelly Moving and Storage, Inc., Protestants in.the 

:, above-captioned matter. 

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the enclosure by time stamping an 
" enclosed copy of t h i s l e t t e r and returning i t t o the undersigned i n the 
self-addressed, stamped envelope provided. 

tely. 

RICHARD T. MULCAHEY, 

RTM/kjb 
Enclosures 

cc: Hon. Cynthia W. Fordham, A.L.J. 
William H.R. Casey, Esq. 
Mr. Eric F. Wright 

(w/enclosure) 
(w/enclosure) 
(w/enclosure) 



DOCUMPA AIT 
FOLDER 

BEFORE THE 
PiNNSYLVANIA PUBMC .UTIL 

7 

YLVANIA PUBIJC.UTILITY COMMISSION 

i7flUG27 AH 9: 33 
IN RE: APPLICATION OF PUC DOCKET NO. A-OOrll^.Q^ 

ERIC F. WRIGHT PROTHONOTARY^ OFFICE 

RESTRICTIVE AMENDMENT AND STIPULATION 

AND NOW, comes App l i c a n t , E r i c F. Wright, by and through h i s 

a t t o r n e y , Richard T. Mulcahey, J r . , Esquire, and Pr o t e s t a n t s , 

Clemmer Moving and Storage, I n c . and Shelly Moving'and Storage, 

I n c . , by and through t h e i r a t t o r n e y , W i l l i a m H. R. Casey, Esquire, 

and j o i n i n t h i s R e s t r i c t i v e Amendment and S t i p u l a t i o n as f o l l o w s : 

1. The above-captioned a p p l i c a t i o n i s hereby amended so t h a t 

the a u t h o r i t y sought s h a l l be su b j e c t t o the f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n s : 

provided, however, t h a t the 
t r a n s p o r t a t i o n rendered hereunder 
s h a l l o r i g i n a t e i n Delaware and 
Phil a d e l p h i a Counties and t h a t 
p o r t i o n of Montgomery County west of 
I n t e r s t a t e Highway Route 7 6 t o i t s 
i n t e r s e c t i o n w i t h I n t e r s t a t e Highway 
Route 4 76, thence n o r t h e a s t e r l y 
along said r o u t e ( i n c l u d i n g former 
Pennsylvania T r a f f i c Route 9, 
commonly known as the Northeast 
Extension) , t o i t s i n t e r s e c t i o n w i t h 
Pennsylvania T r a f f i c Route 73, 
thence along s a i d r o u t e t o the 
Montgomery/Berks County border. 

2. Based upon the R e s t r i c t i v e Amendment set f o r t h i n 

Paragraph 1 above, and conditioned upon i t s acceptance by the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission and any Order issued being 

c o n s i s t e n t t h e r e w i t h , Protestants agree t o withdraw t h e i r P r o t e s t s 

t o the A p p l i c a t i o n as amended. Protestants d e s i r e t o remain 

p a r t i e s of record so as t o receive copies of any Orders issued by 

the Commission i n the proceeding. 

DOCKETED 
,MJG 27 



3. I f the R e s t r i c t i v e Amendment i s not accepted by the 

Commission, t he p a r t i e s agree t h a t f u r t h e r hearings s h a l l be held 

t o p e r m i t Protestanta t o present t h e i r evidence i n o p p o s i t i o n t o 

approval of the A p p l i c a t i o n . 

WHEREFORE, the p a r t i e s , i n t e n d i n g t o be l e g a l l y bound have, by 

t h e i r counsel, hereunto set t h e i r hands and seals as of t h i s /5 

day o f / / t ^ t f A^T 1997. 

ERIC F. WRIGHT 

' /I 
BY: 1 '^s>Pti^'-^f$iy-

RICHARD T. MULCAHEY, JR.'/'ESQUIRE 
Atto r n e y f o r Applicant 

CLEMMER MOVING AND STORAGE, INC. and 
SHELLY MOVING AND STORAGE, INC. 

Attorney f o r Protestants 

-2-



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

REFER TO OUR FILE 

September 25, 1997 

RICHARD T MULCAHEY JR ESQUIRE 
TWO PENN CENTER SUITE 1400 
1500 JOHN F KENNEDY BOULEVARD 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102-1890 

DOCKETED 
APPLJCATi'OiV DOCKET 

SEP 2 5 1397 

ENTRY No. 

I n r e : A-00113409 - A p p l i c a t i o n of •Eric F. Wright. 

Dear S i r : 

The above referenced a p p l i c a t i o n has been assigned f o r review 
without o r a l hearing. I n order t o reach a determination on the a p p l i c a t i o n , you 
are being r e q u i r e d t o f i l e v e r i f i e d statements i n accordance w i t h 52 Pa. Code 
Section §3.381(e)(1). You w i l l be required t o f i l e : 

A. VERIFIED STATEMENT OF APPLICANT 
B. VERIFIED STATEMENT(S) IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION. 

The v e r i f i e d statements should be i n paragraph form. Each heading 
contained i n the attached minimum o u t l i n e should be a separate section or 
paragraph. 

You should be.aware of the f a c t t h a t the v e r i f i e d statements w i l l be 
reviewed based on the Commission's d e c i s i o n i n the A p p l i c a t i o n of Blue B i r d 
Coach Lines, I n c . , (A-00088807, F. 2, Am-K) 72 Pa. P.U.C. 262 (1990), which 
i n d i c a t e s : (1) the supporting witnesses must give evidence which i s probative 
and r e l e v a n t t o the a p p l i c a t i o n proceeding; (2) the supporting witnesses must 
i d e n t i f y Pennsylvania o r i g i n and d e s t i n a t i o n p o i n t s between which they r e q u i r e 
t r a n s p o r t a t i o n and those p o i n t s must correspond w i t h the scope of the operating 
t e r r i t o r y s p e c i f i e d i n the a p p l i c a t i o n , i n c l u d i n g requests f o r v i c e versa 
a u t h o r i t y ; and (3) the number of witnesses which w i l l represent a cross section 
of the p u b l i c on the issue of need w i l l vary w i t h the breadth of the intended 
t e r r i t o r y and commodity d e s c r i p t i o n . 

You are being granted an i n i t i a l t h i r t y (30) days t o f i l e v e r i f i e d 
statements. They w i l l be due on or before October 27, 1997. 

DOCUMENT 
FOLDER 



# 

I f a d d i t i o n a l time i s requi r e d , i t may be requested by telephone but must 
be followed i n w r i t i n g w i t h the reasons f o r the extension stated. Questions 
about the a p p l i c a t i o n should be d i r e c t e d t o Tim Z e i g l e r at,717-783-5946. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

Tim Z e i g l e r 
Technical Unit 
Bureau of Transportation & Safety 



Law OHices 

SCHUBERT, BELLWOAR, CAHILL & QUINN 

A PROFESSIONAL CORPOHATCN 

TWO PENN CENTER. SUITE 1400 
' 1500 JOHN F." KENNEDY BOULEVARD 
PHILADELPHIA. PA 19102-1890 
[215)'569-3535 
FAX: (215) 557-7426' 

DIRECT DIAL NO: (215) 587-0107 

NEW JERSEY OFFICE: 
311 W. CUTHBERT BOULEVARD 
HADDON TOWNSHIP. NJ 08108 
(609) 854-5757 
FAX: (609) 858-8616 

October 28, 1997 

Mr. Tim Z e i g l e r 
Technical U n i t Bureau of Tra n s p o r t a t i o n & Safety 

'PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

RE: Application of E r i c F. Wright 
PUC Docket No. A-00113409 

Dear Mr. Z e i g l e r : 

DOCKE 
APPLICATION OOCKFT 

WILUAM E. SCHUBERT, JR. 
HARRY J.J. BELLWOAR l i l t * 
JOHN P. QUINN 
JOHN J. CAHILL. JR. 
ROBERT T.'LYNCH 
ROBERT G. BELLWOAR 
JOHN P. GALLAGHER 
JAMES O. HAUSCH 
DEBORAH E. KOLODNER* 
RICHARD T. MULCAHEY, JR. 
JAMES M.TYLER* 
JAN M. RITCHIE 
JOSEPH W. CUNNINGHAM* 
MICHAEL S. PIOTROWICZ 
LYNNE G, SECUNDA* 
PATRICIA FARRELL KERELO 
CHRISTOPHER B. HOGAN* 
KATHLEEN M. O'CONNELL* 
MARK D. PFEIFFER* 

OF COUNSEL: 
JOHN D.LUCEY.JR. 
ROBERT F. BLANCK 
KENNETH W. LANDIS* 

THOMAS M. SCHUBERT 

1951-1989 

*-*-elw-Me>ntMf ot the Now J m s y Bar 

t . ^ J Y Managing Attomoy 

OCT 3 1 1997 

ENTRY No. 

Please, be advised t h a t t h i s o f f i c e represents the above-captioned 
a p p l i c a n t . By l e t t e r dated September 25, 1997, you d i r e c t e d the 
ap p l i c a n t t o f i l e V e r i f i e d Statements i n support of h i s case. 
Statements were due on br before October 27, 1997. 

Ki n d l y permit t h i s l e t t e r t o serve as c o n f i r m a t i o n of my telephone 
message t o you wherein I requested an a d d i t i o n a l 30 days i n which t o 
f i l e such statements. Accordingly, Statements w i l l be due on or before 
November 27, 1997. Thank you f o r your k i n d cooperation w i t h t h i s 
request. 

Sine 

RICHARD T. MULCAHEY, JR 

RTM:es 
cc: Mr. E r i c F. Wright 

DOCUMENT 
FOLDER ! 
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Law Offices 

SCHUBERT, BELLWOAR, CAHILL & QUINN 

'A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
TWO PENN CENTER. SUITE 1400 
1500 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD 
PHILADELPHIA. PA 19102-1690 
(215) 569-3535 
FAX: (215)557-7426 

DIRECT DIAL NO: (215) 587-0160 

NEW JERSEY OFFICE: 
311 W. CUTHBERT BOULEVARD 
HADDON TOWNSHIP. NJ 06108 
[609) 854-5757 
FAX: (609) 858-8616 

December 5, 1997 

Mr. Timothy Z e i g l e r 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P.O. Box 3 2 65 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

WILLIAM E: SCHUBERT. JR. 
HARRY J.J. BELLWOAR l i l t * 
JOHN P. QUINN 
JOHN J. CAHILL. JR. 
ROBERT T.-LYNCH 
ROBERT G. BELLWOAR 
JOHN P. GALLAGHER 
JAMES O. HAUSCH 
DEBORAH E. KOLODNER* 
RICHARD T. MULCAHEY. JR. 
JAMES M. TYLER* 
JAN M: RITCHIE 
JOSEPH W. CUNNINGHAM* 
MICHAEL S. PIOTROWICZ 
LYNNE G. SECUNDA* 
PATRICIA FARRELL KERELO 
CHRISTOPHER B. HOGAN* 
KATHLEEN M. O'CONNELL* 
MARK O. PFEIFFER*1 

OF COUNSEL 
JOHN D. LUCEY.JR. 
ROBERT F. BLANCK 
KENNETH W. LANDIS* 

THOMAS M. SCHUBERT 

1951-19S9 

* also Member ol Vis New Jersey Bar 

t New Jersey Managino Atlorney 

RE: Application of E r i c Wright 
PUC Docket NO. 00113409 

Dear Mr. Z e i g l e r : 

Pursuant t o your i n s t r u c t i o n s , I enclose herewith V e r i f i e d 
-Statement of Applicant together w i t h 27 V e r i f i e d Statements i n .support 
of the A p p l i c a t i o n . 

The a p p l i c a n t commenced t h i s matter by f i l i n g w i t h the Commission 
on, or about September 4, 1996. During the i n t e r v e n i n g time, he has 
decided t h a t i t would be more appropriate t o conduct the business 
through a corporate e n t i t y r a t h e r than by a sole p r o p r i e t o r s h i p . 
Accordingly, Mr. Wright formed a Pennsylvania c o r p o r a t i o n on May 17, 
1996. Would you k i n d l y permit the C e r t i f i c a t e of Public Convenience t o 
be issued i n the name of the c o r p o r a t i o n " E r i c Wright E n t e r p r i s e s , Inc. 
t/d/b/a E r i c ' s Moving". To support t h i s request, Mr. Wright has signed 
and I enclose an A f f i d a v i t a t t e s t i n g t o the f a c t t h a t no change of 
ownership or c o n t r o l would occur by p l a c i n g the C e r t i f i c a t e of Public 
Convenience i n the corporate name. The A f f i d a v i t i n Paragraph 7 
references the f i c t i t i o u s name and I enclose a copy of the f i c t i t i o u s 
name r e g i s t r a t i o n form t o v e r i f y the adoption of the tra d e name. 

I f you r e q u i r e any a d d i t i o n a l i n f o r m a t i o n , please do not h e s i t a t e 
t o contact me. Thank you f o r your a n t i c i p a t e d cooperation. . 

RICHARD T. MULCAHEY, JRV 

RTM:es 
Enclosures 
cc: Mr. E r i c F. Wright 

12:6 U'J 8- 33016 



Before The 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF 
ERIC F. WRIGHT 

„ DOCKETED 
PUC DOCKEH N ^ p L ! C A T I 0 N ^ A-0011340S 

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF APPLICANT 

E r i c F. Wright hereby s t a t e s as f o l l o w s : 

DEC 0 8 1997 

ENTRY No. 

1. The l e g a l name and domicile of App l i c a n t are as f o l l o w s : 

E r i c F. Wright 
524 Washington Str e e t 
Royersford, PA 19468 

2. He i s the sole p r o p r i e t o r of the business and no other 
p a r t y has an i n t e r e s t i n the business. 

3. A p p l i c a n t i s n o t ' - a f f i l i a t e d w i t h -any other c a r r i e r 
c e r t i f i c a t e d by the Pennsylvania- .Public U t i l i t y -Commission or 
Federal Highway A d m i n i s t r a t i o n . 

4. The a u t h o r i t y sought by the i n s t a n t a p p l i c a t i o n i s as 
f o l l o w s : 

To t r a n s p o r t household goods, i n use, between 
p o i n t s i n the Counties of Bucks, Delaware 
Montgomery and P h i l a d e l p h i a , and from p o i n t s 
i n the sai d Counties t o other p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania. 

Subsequent t o the f i l i n g of the a p p l i c a t i o n , the A p p l i c a n t agreed 
t o a R e s t r i c t i v e Amendment and S t i p u l a t i o n w i t h P r o t e s t a n t s , 
Clemmer Moving & Storage, Inc. and Shelly Moving & Storage, Inc. so 
as t o l i m i t the i n s t a n t request f o r a u t h o r i t y as f o l l o w s : 

provided, however, t h a t the t r a n s p o r t a t i o n 
rendered hereunder s h a l l o r i g i n a t e i n Delaware 
and P h i l a d e l p h i a Counties and t h a t p o r t i o n of 
Montgomery County west of I n t e r s t a t e Highway 
Route 76 t o i t s i n t e r s e c t i o n w i t h I n t e r s t a t e 
Highway Route 476, thence n o r t h e a s t e r l y along 
sa i d route ( i n c l u d i n g former Pennsylvania 
T r a f f i c Route 9, commonly known as the 
Northeast Extension), t o i t s i n t e r s e c t i o n w i t h 
Pennsylvania T r a f f i c Route 7-3, thence-, a long , 
said route t o the Montgomery/Berks County ' - . -
border. 11 :& !Ti 8- j J i i-b 



5. App l i c a n t does have i n t e r s t a t e a u t h o r i t y before the 
Federal Highway A d m i n i s t r a t i o n a t docket number MC-316170. 

6. The request of a u t h o r i t y t o App l i c a n t w i l l not r e s u l t i n 
d u p l i c a t i n g a u t h o r i t y . 

7. The request of a u t h o r i t y t o App l i c a n t w i l l not r e s u l t i n 
dual operations. 

8. App l i c a n t maintains a f a c i l i t y a t 524 Washington s t r e e t , 
Royersford, Pennsylvania. At t h a t l o c a t i o n A p p l i c a n t has o f f i c e 
space and inbound telephone l i n e s and a page system. The o f f i c e i s 
s t a f f e d seven days a week, w i t h answering s e r v i c e f o r a f t e r hour 
c a l l s . 

9. The equipment A p p l i c a n t intends t o u t i l i z e i n the 
a u t h o r i t y requested by the i n s t a n t a p p l i c a t i o n i s contained i n 
E x h i b i t "A", which i s attached hereto and made p a r t hereof. 

10. Applicant's s a f e t y program i s contained i n E x h i b i t "B", 
which i s attached hereto and made p a r t hereof. 

11. The f i n a n c i a l data of Applicant i s contained i n E x h i b i t 
"C", which i s attached hereto and made p a r t hereof. 

12. I t i s not a n t i c i p a t e d t h a t the grant of the i n s t a n t 
a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l r e s u l t i n c r e a t i n g empty miles or back hauls. 

ERIC F. WRIGHT 

Sworn t o and subscribed 

before me t h i s -J) 

19 47 -

NOTARY 

NOTARIAL SEAL 
JANET M ULMER, Notary Public 
City of Philadelphia Phila County 

My Commission Expires August 8. 1998 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF : PUC DOCKET NO. A-00113409 
ERIC F. WRIGHT : 

VEHICLE LIST 

A p p l i c a n t intends t o u t i l i z e the f o l l o w i n g v e h i c l e s i n h i s 

operation: 

1987 I n t e r n a t i o n a l I.D, No. 1HTLAHGM8HH489118, 
24 f o o t s t r a i g h t t r u c k , GVWR 23,000 

1985 GMC I.D. No. 1GDG7D1BXFV606415, 
22 f o o t s t r a i g h t t r u c k , GVWR 26,000 

EXHIBIT "A" 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF : PUC DOCKET NO. A-00113409 
ERIC F. WRIGHT : 

SAFETY PROGRAM 

A p p l i c a n t intends t o f o l l o w a ri g o r o u s s a f e t y program r e q u i r e d 

by the United States Department of Tr a n s p o r t a t i o n and the 

Pennsylvania Department of Tra n s p o r t a t i o n . I n t h a t regard, he 

intends t o meet w i t h h i s d r i v e r s t o assure t h a t each employee i s 

f a m i l i a r w i t h the.safe operation of a motor v e h i c l e . Each d r i v e r 

w i l l be r e q u i r e d t o inspect the v e h i c l e before the o p e r a t i o n and 

complete a form which i s attached hereto and label e d "Driver's 

Vehicle I n s p e c t i o n Report". 

I n a d d i t i o n , a p p l i c a n t i s a member of the American Movers 

Conference and j o i n e d t h a t o r g a n i z a t i o n when he received a u t h o r i t y 

from the Federal Highway A d m i n i s t r a t i o n . Attached hereto i s a copy 

of a p p l i c a n t ' s C e r t i f i c a t e of Membership w i t h the American Movers 

Conference f o r Calendar Year 1997. Ap p l i c a n t intends t o remain 

c u r r e n t on a l l r e g u l a t i o n s governing the operation of h i s moving 

company. 

EXHIBIT "B" 
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( ) 

Truck Leasing 
DRIVER'S VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT 

Par. 396.11 Motor Carrier Safety Regulat ions 

Every motor canier shall require its drivers to report, and every driver shall prepare a report in writing at the completion of each day's work on each vehicle 
operated. The report shall identify the motor vehicle and list any defect or deficiency discovered by or reported to the driver which would affect safety of 
operation of the motor vehicle or result in its mechanical breakdown. If no defect or deficiency is discovered by or reported to the driver, the report(s) shall so 
indicate. In all instances, the driver shall sign the vehicle inspection report. 

Number(s) Mileage Out Mileage In Company Name 

Power Unit 

Trailer Unit 

' Rfiviftwinrj nr iwr 's Rinnati im X Data Oi it 

Sect ion below to be comp eted by driver at the complet ion of each day 's work. 

Description *Driver S/U Mechanic's 
Initials Date 

Instruments 

Horn 

Glass 

Mirrors 

W/S Wipers 

Turn Signals 

Lights & Reflectors 

Safety/Emerg. Equipment 

Steering 

Brakes — Parking 

Brakes — Service 

Engine 

Transmission 

Driveline 

Differential 

Tires & Wheels 

Air Hose & Conn. 

Sth Wheel Coupling Dev. 

Other 

(""I No defects or deficiencies as would be likely to affect safety of operation or result in mechanical breakdown noted. 

I | Above specific defects or deficiencies were noted. 

Rpmarks-
* Satisfactory items must be marked with an "S". Unsatisfactory items marked "U" should be explained by driver in 

"Description" column. All items marked (U) by driver must be corrected (if necessary), initialed and dated by Lessor 
before vehicle(s) are put back in service, 

nriginating Drivpr'ft Signattim Y Date In 

Report Received By: 

Lessor's Signature X _ Date 

r-i Corrective action taken 
l—' on all items 
Mechanic's 
Signature Date 

I—I Corrective action taken except 
l—1 items listed below 

Mechanic's 
Signature Date. 

Remarks 

VEHICLE JACKET COPY 



AMERICAN MOVERS CONFERENCE 

and Ccrtificaiion of Participation in HQCBC's Pubtished Housefioid Goods Rate Tariffs, Miieage 
Qwi^eNo. IG, ILS* Government Guide No. 3 andAMC's Housefiotd Goods Dispute 

SeUtement/Arbitration Program pursuant to §13703 and §14708 cf tfie ICC TermimttUmAct of 1235 

Eric F. Wright 
Catmdar Year 1997 

In recognition ofthe supportgiven to the goats ofthe American Movers Conference to promote 
prqfessionahsnt, education andquality service in the moving industry. 

Z 

President 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF : PUC DOCKET NO. A-00113409 
ERIC F. WRIGHT : 

FINANCIAL INFORMATION 

A p p l i c a n t maintains a business known as " E r i c Wright F u r n i t u r e 

& Shelving I n s t a l l e r " as a sole p r o p r i e t o r s h i p and a statement of 

income f o r s i x months ended June 30, 1997, prepared by Sanat 

Negandhi, CP.A. i s attached. 

I n a d d i t i o n , a balance sheet i s attached r e f l e c t i n g 

a p p l i c a n t ' s assets and l i a b i l i t i e s and those assets and l i a b i l i t i e s 

j o i n t l y h e l d w i t h a p p l i c a n t ' s w i f e . 

EXHIBIT »C" 



SANAT N E G A N D H I CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT 

124 Carrie Une Phoenixville, PA 19460 • Tel: (215) 935-2748 

August 18,1997 

Eric Wright 
524 Washington Street 
Royersford, PA 19468 

Dear Mr. Wright 

The accompanying Statement of Income (Cash Basis) for the six months ended June 
30,1997 have been compiled by me in accordance with the standards established 
by the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants. 

A compilation is limited to presenting in the form of financial statements, 
information that is the representation of owners. I have not audited or reviewed 
the accompanying financial statement and accordingly do not express an opinion 
or any other form of assurance on them. 

The owner has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures required by 
generally accepted accounting principles. If the omitted disclosures were included 
in the financial statement, it might influence the user's conclusions about the 
Company's financial position, results of operations, and changes in financial 
position. Accordingly, this financial statement is not designed for those who are 
not informed about such matters. 

The accompanying statement of income has been prepared solely from the accounts 
of Eric Wright, Furniture and Shelving Installer and it does not include the 
personal accounts of the owner or those of any other operation in which he is 
engaged. Income from the proprietorship is generally reported in the proprietor's 
federal income tax return. Accordingly, no income taxes have been recorded in 
this statement of income. 

Sanat Negantfhi, CPA 



SANAT NEGANDHI - ^ . r * 

ERIC WRIGHT 
FURNITURE and SHELVING INSTALLER 
STATEMENT OF INCOME (CASH BASIS) 

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30,1997 

(See Accountant's Compilation Report) 

SALES S 37,904 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

Advertising $ 2,644 
Auto - Truck Expenses 4,141 
Damages 70 
Insurance 1,227 
Packing Materials 290 
Professional Fees 387 
Toils 160 
Telephone ' 257 
Mobile Phone and Pager 290 
Membership 317 
Federal Highway Administration 300 
Office Expenses 155 
Meals 66 
Postage and P.O. Box Rental 69 
Depreciation 800 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 11,173 

OPERATING INCOME $ 26,731 

INCOME BEFORE TAXES $ 26,731 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVAKIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

APPLICATION OF ERIC F. WRIGHT 

BALANCE SHEET 

IN RE: 

Assets 

Cash 

Savings 

Stock - 2,500.00 (Mutual Fund) 
1,000.00 ( E r i c F. Wright, Inc.) 

1985 GMC-7000 

1987 I n t e r n a t i o n a l 

1990 Ford-E250 

Antiques 

O f f i c e Equipment 

Personal 

L i a b i l i t i e s 
Long-term debt 

Short-term debt 

TOTAL: 

TOTAL: 

NET WORTH: 

APRIL, 1997 

Value 

5,000.00 

4,000.00 

3,500.00 

14,000.00 

16,000.00 

7,000.00 

5,000.00 

3,500.00 

5,000.00 

63,000.00 

Value 
-0-

-0-

-0-

63,000,00 

Jo i n t l y Held Assets 

524 Washington s t r e e t , P h i l a d e l p h i a , PA 

F u r n i t u r e , personal e f f e c t s 

1993 GEO Prism 

Joint L i a b i l i t i e s 
Short-term debt 

Long-term debt - mortgage 

TOTAL: 

JOINT NET WORTH: 

Value 

100,000.00 

17,500.00 

7 , 300.00 

124,800.00 
Value 
-0-

(approx.) 75,000.00 

49,800.00 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I , B / L T - O U ^ L L F u R / V f T V ^ CJO• , being duly sworn 

according to law, depose and say that I am an individual currently 

residing at 3,3(1 elif<f^xjt Sfrvzh fik&d • P(\ I9i03 , 

P h i I (X ̂ €A^A\A County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed s e r v i c e being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed a t PUC A-00113409, t o 

tr a n s p o r t household goods, i n the P h i l a d e l p h i a m e t r o p o l i t a n area, 

and from p o i n t s i n sa i d counties t o other p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of service i n 

my area, and I b e l i e v e t h a t the grant o f t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r A p p l i c a n t ' s proposed service w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF DESTINATION 

fen^urcfe^rxAve philg ffizx 
11 



5. My requirement f o r Mr. Wright' s service i s mainly to 

transport: f^vmn t f u r ^ 

6. I have /(jiave no^) ( c i r c l e one) supported any Application 

for a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: . 

7. I understand that this Verified Statement is going to be 

used by the Applicant for the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for authority to operate 

within points in Pennsylvania. As such, I do enthusiastically 

support the Application because t7ferC d fY^d -&r d?l(\/&^4 &HL 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS 4 ^ DAY 

OF ^OLof^f ikh 199X 

o NOTARY PUBLIC 

^SUPPORT WITNESS 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I , l O ' m vA-TrXN̂ ĤCWVC. ^)\rNr^'ooVOC^\Kc>/ being duly sworn 

ding t o law, depose and s a y ^ h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

- County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed s e r v i c e being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed a t PUC A-00113409, t o 

t r a n s p o r t household goods, i n the P h i l a d e l p h i a m e t r o p o l i t a n area, 

and from p o i n t s i n s a i d counties t o other p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I b e l i e v e t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 



5. My requirement for Mr. Wright's service is mainly to 

transport: UA^VvvW^ £NJ!£JtAi) CTO^LA ^ ^ J ^ l CjOD^A 
T T 

6. I have ^have^notj ( c i r c l e one) supported any Application 

for authority sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: . 

7. I understand that t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Applicant f o r the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r authority to operate 

within points i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do enthusiastically 

support the Application because vS)\YV C O A C N ^ ^ N ^ VjlvG--^ 

^̂^̂^̂^̂  i 

SUPPORT WITNESS 
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS DAY 

, 199? . 

NOTARY PUBLIC 

N0TAMAL SEAL 
. JANET M. UUW£* (Votary PuWic 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I , — ^ 3 o o 

iVB— / being duly sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g a t I S V^Vc , 

f̂ VoN̂ Ar County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed s e r v i c e being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed a t PUC A-001134 09, t o 

t r a n s p o r t household goods, i n the P h i l a d e l p h i a m e t r o p o l i t a n area, 

and from p o i n t s i n s a i d counties t o other p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I b e l i e v e t h a t the g r a n t of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 
SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 



5. My requirement f o r Mr. Wright's s e r v i c e i s mainly t o 

t r a n s p o r t ; ^ D L £ > £ H O U D ^ V t W ) i s k l V X ^ b 

6. I have //nave n o t J f c i r c l e one) supported any A p p l i c a t i o n 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another A p p l i c a t i o n , please i n d i c a t e name 

of A p p l i c a n t : ^^CT^ . 

7. I understand t h a t t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the A p p l i c a n t f o r the purpose of s u b m i t t i n g the same t o the 

Pennsylvania P u b l i c U t i l i t y Commission f o r a u t h o r i t y t o operate 

w i t h i n p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do e n t h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the A p p l i c a t i o n because 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS DAY 

199 7'. 

/7?. 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

« ^ NOTARIAL SEAL 

Crty of PhUaddphia. Phila. County 
-^-ggHHl i^HLgj^ i re iAugust 8 1998 

'—SUPPORT WITNESS 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I f 1 11 jftta H^tteto m • i. , being duly sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g a t 

County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed s e r v i c e being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed a t PUC A-00113409, t o 

t r a n s p o r t household goods, i n the P h i l a d e l p h i a m e t r o p o l i t a n area, 

and from p o i n t s i n s a i d counties t o other p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of service i n 

my area, and I b e l i e v e t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o Mr. 

Wright would be. in' t h e best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed service w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 

TO 



5. My requi rement f o r Mr. W r i g h t ' s s e r v i c e i s main ly t o 

t r a n s p o r t : 

f J- d - ^ U J - i . C I K C i l l - i . f - t L . I ' l l . . 

6. I have / have not ( c i r c l e one) supported any A p p l i c a t i o n 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another A p p l i c a t i o n , please i n d i c a t e name 

of A p p l i c a n t : . 

7. I understand t h a t t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the A p p l i c a n t f o r the purpose of s u b m i t t i n g the same t o the 

Pennsylvania P u b l i c U t i l i t y Coimnission f o r a u t h o r i t y t o operate 

w i t h i n p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do e n t h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support t h e A p p l i c a t i o n because 

AS sucn, x ao entnusxas-cicaxxy 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS DAY 

OTARY PUBLIC 

NOTARIAL SEAL 
JANET M. ULMER, Notary Public 
CHy of Philadelphia. Phila County 

My Commission Expires August 8. 1998 

SUI*PORT WITNESS 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I , 6%?.^ S f l ^ C ^ - f i ^ n C - A ^ f ^ J , being duly sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g a t 
7 

County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed s e r v i c e being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed a t PUC A-00113409, t o 

t r a n s p o r t household goods, i n the P h i l a d e l p h i a m e t r o p o l i t a n area, 

and from p o i n t s i n sa i d counties t o oth e r p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of service i n 

my area, and I b e l i e v e t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r A p p l i c a n t ' s proposed service w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION 

f7^/ CA- ^he&q—• 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF DESTINATION 

(A/ /tyttSh-



5. My requirement for Mr. Wright's service is mainly to 

transport: C/J I f T / f c t ^ -rfC^ ^ ' 

6. I have ( have n o t ^ ( a i r c l e one) supported any Application 

for a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: 

7. I understand that t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Applicant f o r the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r authority to operate 

wi t h i n points i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do ent h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the Application because 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS DAY 

199 J . 

NOTARY PUBLIC 

IAM^- N0TA«AL SEAL 

SUPPORTJUTNESS 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

, being duly sworn 

according to law, depose and say that I am an individual currently 

residing at 3 2 ^ 0 (7^4 VS• F^r^sfY / 3 t / t T 

_ County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed s e r v i c e being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed a t PUC A-00113409, t o 

tr a n s p o r t household goods, i n the P h i l a d e l p h i a m e t r o p o l i t a n area, 

and from p o i n t s i n s a i d counties t o other p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of service i n 

my area, and I b e l i e v e t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed service w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION 

ii 

l( 

/ / 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF DESTINATION 

M/j/^ 

( 7 ' 



5. My requirement for Mr. Wright's service i s mainly t o 

transport: ^ M M ^ - r A — ^ / T ^ L ^ L 

6. I have //have not / c i r c l e one) supported any Application 

for a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: . 

7. I understand that t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Applicant for the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r authority to operate 

wi t h i n points i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do en t h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the Application because ^ / &_ 

^ 7 < 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS DAY 

OF ' / J J / J U J I ^ H ^ , 199 1 

U NOTARY PUBLIC 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

JANET M. ULMER Notary PuWic 
Crty of Philadelphia, Phila. County 

m_Commission Expire a , ^ , ^ ff 1 9 9 P 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

, being duly sworn 

f r 
according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

residing at £ 4-$ $ ^)jUu4x&^&A^£ "/^c^O *Jj£ - J^dJ^u 

_ County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed s e r v i c e being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed a t PUC A-00113409, t o 

t r a n s p o r t household goods, i n the P h i l a d e l p h i a m e t r o p o l i t a n area, 

and from p o i n t s i n s a i d counties t o other p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of se r v i c e i n 

my area, and I b e l i e v e t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t o f the p u b l i c i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r A p p l i c a n t ' s proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 



5. My requirement for Mr. Wright's service is mainly to 

transport: ^MA^UU^O 

6. I have / (liaVe not) ( c i r c l e one) supported any A p p l i c a t i o n 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another A p p l i c a t i o n , please i n d i c a t e name 

of A p p l i c a n t : . 

7. I understand that this Verified Statement is going to be 

used by the Applicant for the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for authority to operate 

within points in Pennsylvania. As such, I do enthusiastically 

support the Application because jLtUS d^-jpt^ &^&££t<< 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS DAY 

OF 199^2. 

NOTARY PUBLIC 

NOTARIAL SEAL 
JANET M. ULMER, Notary Public 
City of PhiiadeJpftia, Phila. County 

My .Qo.'Tirnission Expires August B. 1998 

^0 PPORT WITNESS 



i i 

VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I , ^ P y L ^ / A ^ / ^ S ^ - ^ , being duly sworn 

according to law, depose and say that I am an individual currently 

residing at ql ¥0 & 

County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed s e r v i c e being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed a t PUC A-00113409, t o 

tr a n s p o r t household goods, i n the P h i l a d e l p h i a m e t r o p o l i t a n area, 

and from p o i n t s i n sa i d counties t o other p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of service i n 

my area, and I b e l i e v e t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r A p p l i c a n t ' s proposed service w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 



5. My requirement f o r Mr. Wright's service i s mainly t o 

tr a n s p o r t : — 

6. I have / have not ( c i r c l e one) supported any A p p l i c a t i o n 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another A p p l i c a t i o n , please i n d i c a t e name 

of Applicant:_ 

7. I understand that this Verified Statement is going to be 

used by the Applicant for the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for authority to operate 

within points in Pennsylvania. As such, I do enthusiastically 

support the Application because /^JfrsU-C , J^?^~<4J-^—• ^i^s^— 

c , c s t f - ? ^ L ^ > ^ 6 - ^ ^ ^ T ^ d ^ 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS DAY 

OF , 199J2 

M NOTARY PUBLIC 

NOTARIAL SEAL 
JANET M ULMER, Notary PuWic 

JgLggmmission Expires August B. iQQfl 

SUPPORT WITNESS 



V E R I F I E D STATEMENT I N SUPPORT OF THE A P P L I C A T I O N 

being d u l y sworn 

according to law, depose and say that I am an individual currently 

residing at £l/3)N&L /fT' / ^ A A / ' B T S T / f a l f i 

County, Pennsylvania. 

i s i a m g 

Mb 2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed s e r v i c e being o f f e r e d by 

the App 1 i c a n t , ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed a t PUC A-00113409, t o 

t r a n s p o r t household goods, i n the P h i l a d e l p h i a m e t r o p o l i t a n area, 

and from p o i n t s i n s a i d counties t o other p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of se r v i c e i n 

my area, and I b e l i e v e t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : * 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 



5. My requirement for Mr. Wright's service is mainly to 

transport: Akl4trfAt£o ~/£frJ* 

(^^averiot^)b i 6. I have d have not (Jbircle one) supported any Application 

for authority sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: . 

7. I understand that t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Applicant f o r the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r authority to operate 

wi t h i n points i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do enth u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the Application because 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS V^ 1 DAY 

&Jj?nJAtn , 199 

OTARY PUBLIC 

NOTARIAL SEAL 
JANET M. ULMER Notary Public 
City of Philadelphia, Phiia. County 

My Commission Expires hun,** s t jggg 

ORT WITNESS 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I , — ( o A K ) K 5 & ZHj/fegLSQ<0 , being duly sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g a t ? 3 7 fO • ^ ST • p j J f t - A b G U > H / f i , 

County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed s e r v i c e being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed a t PUC A-00113409, t o 

t r a n s p o r t household goods, i n the P h i l a d e l p h i a m e t r o p o l i t a n area, 

and from p o i n t s i n sa i d counties t o other p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of service i n 

my area, and I b e l i e v e t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r A p p l i c a n t ' s proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 



5. My requirement for Mr. Wright's service i s mainly to 

transport: # T j L A J J A ^ C r t X ; ̂ l A M ^ X O ^ cjjAJtVM (c/fyu^ ^ 

6. I have / hsfv'e n o £ S ( c i r c l e one) supported any A p p l i c a t i o n 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another A p p l i c a t i o n , please i n d i c a t e name 

of A p p l i c a n t : . 

7. I understand that this Verified statement is going to be 

used by the Applicant for the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for authority to operate 

within points in Pennsylvania. As such, I do enthusiastically 

support the Application because sJ^j^^unJiS-(gA^Jt Q^AJI S^Air^if 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS ^ j r ^ D A Y 

OF 

ff).. \/jAMn 

199 "7. 

OTARY PUBLIC 

NOTARIAL SEAL 
JANET M. ULMER Notary Public 
City of Philadelphia. Phiia. County 

My rommission E x p j r r e A u s ^ . " _ • 

SUPPORT WITNESS 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I , K A ^ £ S Qfrf \C£ f\)£sHT0(2^ , being duly sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an ind i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g at ^ 1 I ^o. ̂ r u f i A £-0 (-^^ 0^ PfoaSSnw, P A - H ^ 

^,C^T€ov>l€^.^ County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r with the proposed service being offered by 

the Applicant, ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed at PUC A-00113409, to 

transport household goods, i n the Philadelphia metropolitan area, 

and from points i n said counties t o other points i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There exists a genuine need f o r t h i s type of service i n 

my area, and I believe that the grant of t h i s authority t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the public i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed service w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as follows: 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 

10 ""Bocfcis 6c fate* 



5. My requirement f o r Mr. Wright's service i s mainly to 

transport: frpFldg FOgU t T l K l ? 

6. I have ( / ^ h a v e n o t ^ c i r c l e one) supported any Application 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: -

7. I understand that t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Applicant f o r the purpose of submitting the same t o the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r authority t o operate 

w i t h i n points i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do en t h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the Application because ££l<L lW> '"DctOe, %&-mg 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS DAY 

OF dtmj^nJr-tn , 199 7. 

NOTARY PUBLIC 

-NOTARIAL SEAL 
JANET M. ULMER Notary PuWic 
City of Philadelphia, Phila County 

My Commission Expires August 8, 1998 

SUPPORT WITNESS 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. 1/ / ^ T T /?/^jg7g7~ f being duly sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g a t / a 3 ff ^2>sx^/J X//9/i/£r / ^ y o h / , 

ffloA/f&bfflfJU/ County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed s e r v i c e being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed a t PUC A-00113 409, t o 

t r a n s p o r t household goods, i n the P h i l a d e l p h i a m e t r o p o l i t a n area, 

and from p o i n t s i n s a i d counties t o other p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I b e l i e v e t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r A p p l i c a n t ' s proposed service w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 



5. My requirement f o r Mr. Wright's service i s mainly to 

transport: f t t i P f l / T f l / g E - Mtc^eJ* 0 U qotfJ^S 

6. I have ^^^ve^^^^ ( c i r c l e one) supported any Application 

fo r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: . 

7. I understand that this Verified Statement is going to be 

used by the Applicant for the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for authority to operate 

within points in Pennsylvania. As such, I do enthusiastically 

support the Application because T^V^yg / s /? A/IZ'Et/ jQg^ 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS DAY 
199 1 •OF-

NOTARY PUBLIC 

NOTARIAL SEAL 
JANET M. ULMER. Notary Public 
City of Philadelphia, Phila County 

My Commission Expires Auaitsf n 

SUPPORT WITNESS 



o 
VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1 . I , , being d u l y sworn 

according to law, depose and say that I am an individual currently 

residing at "SZO ^>-y"YW)S 7>1 ( - U\ n f j f £ O A T h t i / ) 

County, Pennsylvania. 

2. 'l am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed s e r v i c e being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed a t PUC A-00113409, t o 

t r a n s p o r t household goods, i n the P h i l a d e l p h i a m e t r o p o l i t a n area, 

and from p o i n t s i n sa i d counties t o other p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I b e l i e v e t h a t the grant of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the p u b l i c i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r A p p l i c a n t ' s proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF DESTINATION 



5. My requirement f o r Mr.4 Wright' s s e r v i c e i s mainly t o 

transport: l^Tj^eroirl ^ovTi ifOmrxs^ 

I have(7have n o t ^ ( c i r c l e one) supported any A p p l i c a t i o n 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania P u b l i c u t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another A p p l i c a t i o n , please i n d i c a t e name 

of A p p l i c a n t ; Jl I D f i ) ^ . 

7. I understand t h a t t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

Used by the A p p l i c a n t f o r the purpose of s u b m i t t i n g the same t o the 

Pennsylvania P u b l i c U t i l i t y Commission f o r a u t h o r i t y t o operate 

w i t h i n p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do e n t h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support t h e A p p l i c a t i o n because 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS dlO& DAY 

OF , 199_2„ 

5 NOTARY PUBLIC 

NOTARIAL SEAL 
Maria Teresa O'Brien, Notary Public 
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County 

My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 1997 

SUPPORT WITNESS 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I , l A / t f £ $ ~ ~ £ / A r - * l t f , being duly sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an ind i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g at J ' / f e ? s ^ f t / f / n ^ / p J / ^ / ^ ^ x ^ Z ^ - /Qg , 

^/tyo/i7pi&>? County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r with the proposed service being offered by 

the Applicant, ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed at PUC A-00113409, to 

transport household goods, i n the Philadelphia metropolitan area, 

and from points i n said counties t o other points i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There exists a genuine need f o r t h i s type of service i n 

my area, and I believe that the grant of t h i s authority t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the public i n my community. 

4. My sp e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed service w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as follows: 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION . 



5. My requirement for Mr. Wright's service is mainly to 

transport: T^UA^^A n 0o s>7\ £ /toj? S 

6. I have /^have not Y c i r c l e one) supported any Application 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: ' 
/ y 

7. I understand that t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Applicant f o r the purpose of submitting the same t o the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r authority t o operate 

w i t h i n points i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do en t h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the Application because 

£ 
SUPPORT WITNESS SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS <=&tk DAY 
OF OdUiAj 1997_ 

NOTARY PUBLIC 

-NOTARIAL S E A L 
Maria Teresa O'Brien. Notary Public 

• 'City.of Philadelphia, Phila. County 
My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 1997 



o 
VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

. 6M$ ft. fLem/Cr 1. I , *siV I I , f . 1 — 1 / LS , being d u l y sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g a t 

County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h the proposed service being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed a t PUC A-00113409, t o 

t r a n s p o r t household goods, i n the P h i l a d e l p h i a m e t r o p o l i t a n area, 

and from p o i n t s i n sa i d counties t o oth e r p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I b e l i e v e t h a t t h e g r a n t of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t o f the p u b l i c i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r A p p l i c a n t ' s proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF DESTINATION 

Mof 



5. My requirement for Mr. Wright's service is mainly to 

transport: HtfOfa 

6. I have /^have not^)(circle one) supported any Application 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: 

7. I understand that t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Applicant f o r the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r authority t o operate 

w i t h i n points i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do enth u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the Application because ^ /yUCW f ^ f \*C /c? 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS DAV 

OF 199 7 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
\ NOTARIAL SEAL 

Maria teresa O'Brien, Noiary Public 
CityofiPWiadelpbia, Phila. Couniy 

My Commission Expires Oct. 27. 1997 

SUPPORT WITNESS 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I, JZT^/^ £ /Vf, / - / t f w r s z t C - , being duly sworn 

according to law, depose and say that I am an individual currently 

residing at /^7/^/A-/ ^TT / / P r Z t ? . /Toy<?/?S/^O/?7>. 

/ tyo / ) / a/ritL/? y County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r with the proposed service being offered by 

the Applicant, ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed at PUC A-00113409, to 

transport household goods, i n the Philadelphia metropolitan area, 

and from points i n said counties t o other points i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There exists a genuine need f o r t h i s type of service i n 

my area, and I believe that the grant of t h i s authority t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the public i n my community. 

4. My sp e c i f i c need fo r Applicant's proposed service w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as follows: 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 

ffifr MAW Sr flfrj) JJ^r /Y?H/ srr 



5. My requirement for Mr. Wright's service is mainly to 

transport: f / j o S g / f & l d ^O/fAZ/YV/?^. 

6. I have //have riot^)(circle one) supported any Application 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant:_ . 

7. I understand that t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Applicant f o r the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r authority to operate 

w i t h i n points i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do ent h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the Application because 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS o?^DAY 

. 199 7 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
NOTARIAL SEAL 
eresa 0;Brien. Notary Pubic 

City of Philadelphia. Phila. Count.• 
My Commission Expires Oct. 7J', V^.-l 

SUPPORT WITNESS 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1- 1/ J^JQ,, ."i Pi O u n -P / being d u l y sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

residing at Z 1 M D JUT f^AW^ Q u^- N f ^ f n si'ou.yO , 

w> ̂ ) y . County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h t h e proposed s e r v i c e being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed a t PUC A-00113409, t o 

t r a n s p o r t household goods, i n the P h i l a d e l p h i a m e t r o p o l i t a n area, 

and from p o i n t s i n sa i d counties t o oth e r p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I be l i e v e t h a t t h e g r a n t of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t o f the p u b l i c i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r A p p l i c a n t ' s proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF DESTINATION 

2J M 



5* My requirement f o r Mr. Wright's service i s mainly t o 

transport: i i c , KrJ cl g/sA r l ^ 

6, I have / ̂ avejioy ( c i r c l e one) supported any Application 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: . 

7, I understand that t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Applicant f o r the purpose of submitting the same t o the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r authority to operate 

w i t h i n points i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do ent h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the Application because iH" i ±> £ AJ f-e c/̂  

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS ^PtL DAY 
199 7 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

Maria Teresa O'Brien, Notary Public 
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County 

My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 1997 

SUPPORT WITNESS 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I , / ^ y ^ A y j ^ y , T / ^ f f / being duly sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g a t J? . ^ P V f t J f l tf^e sWKsjtuyt io<^6/e ^ 

j A ^ k J ^ G ^ e r - y County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h t h e proposed service being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed a t PUC A-00113409, t o 

t r a n s p o r t household goods, i n the P h i l a d e l p h i a m e t r o p o l i t a n area, 

and from p o i n t s i n sa i d counties t o oth e r p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I be l i e v e t h a t t h e g r a n t of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t o f the p u b l i c i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r A p p l i c a n t ' s proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 

/OS / J ^ f e f a e Ik? f l J t SeK&SJ 



5. My requirement for Mr. Wright's service is mainly to 

transport: J^tL^lfuAJ? 

6. I have^/^fiave not J b i r c l e one) supported any Application 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: . 

7. I understand that this Verified Statement is going to be 

used by the Applicant for the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for authority to operate 

within points in Pennsylvania. As such, I do enthusiastically 

support the Application because /TA^Q/.J' /*7 A- - 'S 

7 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS c^pti DAY 

OF OtLltAj , 199j_. 

NOTARIAL SEAL 
'Waria Terssa O'Brien, Notary PL-blic 
•City or Philadelphia. Phils. County 

My Commission Expires Oct. ?>. iyP7 

( ^ ^ ^ ^ S O T ^ R T 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IK SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

c? 
1. I , . r ^ i A A A ^ t I T A M K j ^ J k / t , being duly sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an individual c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g at 

County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r with the proposed service being offered by 

the Applicant, ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed at PUC A-00113409, to 

transport household goods, i n the Philadelphia metropolitan area, 

and from points i n said counties t o other points i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There exists a genuine need f o r t h i s type of service i n 

my area, and I believe that the grant of t h i s authority t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the public i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed service w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as follows: 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF DESTINATION 

3 ^ (B^U 



5. My requirement for Mr. Wright's service is mainly to 

transport: ^ £tAAA-\ ^Ou^O ^ B> <3^ . 

6. I have /(have not^)(circle one) supported any Application 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: . 

7. I understand that t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Applicant f o r the purpose of submitting the same t o the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r authority t o operate 

w i t h i n points i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do ent h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the Application because 

I/O 

L 

SUPPORT WITNESS 
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS L̂OtA. DAY 
OF , 199 7 

( NOTARY PUBLIC 

^ - NOTARIAL SEAL 
Maria Tertjsa O'Brien, Notary Public 
City of Philadelphia. Phila. County 

My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 1997 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I , <3 m /-e. , being d u l y sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g a t _ 

County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h t h e proposed s e r v i c e being o f f e r e d by 

the A p p l i c a n t , ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed a t PUC A-00113409, t o 

t r a n s p o r t household goods, i n the P h i l a d e l p h i a m e t r o p o l i t a n area, 

and from p o i n t s i n sa i d counties t o other p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I be l i e v e t h a t t h e g r a n t of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t o f the p u b l i c i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r A p p l i c a n t ' s proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION 

SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF DESTINATION 

(JL— //V 



5. My requirement for Mr. Wright' s service is mainly to 

transport: x L ^ 7 t Z « * 

6. I have / ^ a v e n o t ^ c i r c l e one) supported any Application 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public u t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: . 

7. I understand that this Verified Statement is going to be 

used by the Applicant for the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for authority to operate 

within points in Pennsylvania. As such, I do enthusiastically 

support the Application because gJi Cj-^Lr -o rulb^ §> 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS d&d, DAY 
OF , 1997 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
NOTARIAL SEAL ~ ~ 

atia Teresa O'Brien. Notary Public 
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County 

^ j y y Commission Expires Orr 19;;; 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

/ being duly sworn 
' 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I aMt an individual c u r r e n t l y 

residing a-t^ ^ A l y U ^ ^ C ^ ^ ^ (^lA-^ { A ) & & ^ ^ 

jdj^V^^^-C-Qunty, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r with the proposed service being offered by 

the Applicant, ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed a t PUC A-00113409, to 

transport household goods, i n the Philadelphia metropolitan area, 

and from points i n said counties t o other points i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There exists a genuine need fo r t h i s type of service i n 

my area, and I believe that the grant of t h i s authority t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the public i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed service w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as follows: 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION OF DESTINATION . /, //? fl 



5. My recpiirement f o r Mr. ̂ Wright's service i s mainly to 

transport: 

6. I have /^ave^no^T^[circle one) supported any Application 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: • 

7. I understand that this Verified Statement is going to be 

used by the Applicant for the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for authority to operate 

within points in Pennsylvania. As such, I do enthusiastically 

support the Application because _ ^ J ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ C ^ ^ ^ ^ 2 ^ C ^ l ^ ^ 

v 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS d^dtL DAY 

G t t i ^ J 1997 , OF 

NOTARY-PUBLIC 
^ - ^ N O T A R I A L SEAL 

Maria T&resa O'Brien, Notary Public 
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County 

My Commfssion Expires Oct. 27, 1997 

SUPPORT WITNESS 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

i . i , v ^ ^ / f t - ^ u u ^ y 4 ^ 7A . / being duly sworn 

according to law, depose and say th a t I am an ind i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g at ^ K x C t . ^ J ^ j u J L K ^ M A j J j ^ , 

Pk^4^~-kh • County, Pennsylvania. 

2. \ J I am f a m i l i a r with the proposed service being offered by 

the Applicant, ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed at PUC A-00113409, to 

transport household goods, i n the Philadelphia metropolitan area, 

and from points i n said counties t o other points i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There exists a genuine need f o r t h i s type of service i n 

my area, and I believe that the grant of t h i s authority t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the public i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed service w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as follows: 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION i r \ • OF DESTINATION 



5. My requirement f o r Mr. Wright's service i s mainly t o 

transport: 

6. I have y^Ti^vi^not^(circle one) supported any Application 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: y ^ - ^ X ^ , • 

7. I understand that t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Applicant for the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r authority t o operate 

w i t h i n points i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do ent h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the Application because 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS DAY 

OF , 199? • 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

Maria^Teresa O'Brien, Notary Public 
City of Philadelphia, Phila. Countv 

My Commission Expires Oct. 27, i f ^? 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I , p LJ I^F.-TM P - K ^ f ^ U D D ^ ^ , being duly sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an individual c u r r e n t l y 

s i d i n g a t ^ U ' T O o i C K l I T I X 1 I D t t j ' ! Z r ) £ \ i I . f l I L & W / .4? 

"HOfO County, Pennsylvania 

2. I am f a m i l i a r with the proposed service being offered by 

the Applicant, ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed at PUC A-00113409, to 

transport household goods, i n the Philadelphia metropolitan area, 

and from points i n said counties t o other points i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There exists a genuine need f o r t h i s type of service i n 

my area, and I believe that the grant of t h i s authority t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t .of the public i n my community. 

4. My spe c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed service w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as follows: 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 



5. My requirement for Mr. Wright's service is mainly to 

transport: HiELmTf^ <f /Wsf-HOJ^ QnGSrsjOtf^ 

6. I have //have not) ( c i r c l e one) supported any Application 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: . 

7. I understand that t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Applicant f o r the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r authority t o operate 

w i t h i n points i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do en t h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the Application because C^\e. LOA-^ R-dff Rp/>s "7/0 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS o£>flL DAY 

, 1997 , OF 

UJjU\ 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

Maria-Teresa O'Brien. Noiary Public 
City ol Philadelphia. Phila. County 

_My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 1997 

0 SUPPORT WITNESS 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN snPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

, being duly sworn 

r 
jLfa^&ylSL County, Pennsylvania. 

according to law, depose and say that I am an individual currently 

residing at / $ / <^jt^jJU^rJ^-~ 

2. I am f a m i l i a r with the proposed service being offered by 

the Appl i c a n t , ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed at PUC A-00113409, to 

transport household goods, i n the Philadelphia metropolitan area, 

and from points i n said counties t o other points i n Pennsylvania,. 

3. There exists a genuine need f o r t h i s type of service i n 

my area, and I believe that the grant of t h i s authority t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the public i n my community. 

4. My spe c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed service w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as follows: 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION ^ OF DESTINATION 



5. My requirement f o r Mr. Wright's service i s mainly t o 

transport: 

6. I have / ̂ ave~no?)(circle one) supported any Application 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: . 

7. I understand that t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Applicant f o r the purpose of submitting the same t o the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r authority t o operate 

w i t h i n points i n Pennsylvania. such, I do en t h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the Application because o/ 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFCJRE ME THIS DAY 

ItnM^luj 1997 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

MARIA TERESA O'BRIEN, Notary Public 
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County 

My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 2001 

SUPPORT WITNESS 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I, / [ A-^€^/. ( ^ y L ^ t ^ ^ y ^ ^ duly sworn 

according to law, depose an$3 say that I am an individual currently 

residing at 3 ^ / / & f a ^ A J M J ^ A ^ . A/LgjuJ^ / ^ Z ^ , 

/ t l JL-l • ^ • County f Pennsylvania. / k . / f U ^ 

2. I am f a m i l i a r w i t h t h e proposed s e r v i c e being o f f e r e d by 

the Appl i c a n t , ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed a t PUC A-00113409, t o 

t r a n s p o r t household goods, i n the P h i l a d e l p h i a m e t r o p o l i t a n area, 

and from p o i n t s i n sa i d counties t o oth e r p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There e x i s t s a genuine need f o r t h i s type of s e r v i c e i n 

my area, and I b e l i e v e t h a t the g r a n t of t h i s a u t h o r i t y t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t o f the p u b l i c i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r A p p l i c a n t ' s proposed s e r v i c e w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as f o l l o w s : 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 

7 " 7 C7 



'equirement f o r Mr. Wright's service i s 5. My reqii4,rement f o r Mr. Wright's service i s mainly to 

transport: 

6. I have //6aveno& ( c i r c l e one) supported any Application 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant:^ . 

7. I understand that t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Applicant f o r the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r authority t o operate 

w i t h i n points i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do en t h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the Application because 

7 

-7 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS DAY 

1992_ 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

MARIA TERESA O'BRIEN, Notary Public 
City ofPhiladelphia, Phila. County 

My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 2001 

SUPPORT WITNESS 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I , T ^ t t i s b L Z c j J ^ ^ - ^ ^ d A - A - U ^ , being d u l y sworn 

according to law, depose and say t h a t I am an i n d i v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g at l ^ ^ j i ^ ^ k ^ - ^ - ^ 

County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r with the proposed service being offered by 

the Applicant, ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed at PUC A-00113409, to 

transport household goods, i n the Philadelphia metropolitan area, 

and from points i n said counties t o other points i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There exists a genuine need f o r t h i s type of service i n 

my area, and I believe that the grant of t h i s authority t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the public i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed service w i t h i n 

ths a u t h o r i t y sought i s as follows: 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 



5. My requirement f o r Mr. Wr igh t ' s service i s mainly to 

transport: JlUsi//ZZIAJ; /r.#&£cd^t-C£4J 

1 f / n 

6. I have /rfiaV^riotJ ( c i r c l e one) supported any Application 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: . 

7. I understand that this Verified Statement is going to be 

used by the Applicant for the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for authority to operate 

within points in Pennsylvania. As such, I do enthusiastically 

support the Application because &huj ctLgA^L^ A^yO^iUlcJ^y^ 

/ 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS <^jJlL DAY 

OF i j ^ j L v ^ J 1992. 

NOTARY' PUBLIC 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

MARIA TERESA O'BRIEN. Noiary Public 
CityofPMadelpbia. Phtfa. Counly 

My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 2001 

SUPPORT WITNESS 



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION 

1. I , fc- , being duly sworn 

according t o law, depose and say t h a t I am an indi v i d u a l c u r r e n t l y 

r e s i d i n g at 11[ I k d LfriQ oQ> O&UE ArO£ , ̂ Ap<3\ZTOoJtvJ , 

County, Pennsylvania. 

2. I am f a m i l i a r with the proposed service being offered by 

the Appl i c a n t , ERIC F. WRIGHT, docketed at PUC A-00113409, t o 

transport household goods, i n the Philadelphia metropolitan area, 

and from points i n said counties t o other points i n Pennsylvania. 

3. There exists a genuine need f o r t h i s type of service i n 

my area, and I believe that the grant of t h i s authority t o Mr. 

Wright would be i n the best i n t e r e s t of the public i n my community. 

4. My s p e c i f i c need f o r Applicant's proposed service w i t h i n 

the a u t h o r i t y sought i s as follows: 

SPECIFIC POINTS SPECIFIC POINTS 
OF ORIGINATION OF DESTINATION 



5. My requirement f o r Mr. Wright's service i s mainly t o 

transport: FORKMTQgg 

6. I have /(^have not} ( c i r c l e one) supported any Application 

f o r a u t h o r i t y sought from the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission. I f supported another Application, please indicate name 

of Applicant: . . 

7. I understand that t h i s V e r i f i e d Statement i s going t o be 

used by the Applicant f o r the purpose of submitting the same to the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission f o r authority to operate 

Within points i n Pennsylvania. As such, I do en t h u s i a s t i c a l l y 

support the Application because k% &VT5T> ijOSiPsSS ^e^Sony -

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 

BEFORE ME THIS <=£</?XDAY 

OF 1992. 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

MARIA TERESA O'BRIEN, Notary Public 
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County 

My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 2001 

SUPPORT WITNESS 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN RE: APPLICATION OF PUC DOCKET NO. A-00113409 
ERIC F. WRIGHT 

AFFIDAVIT 

ERIC F. WRIGHT, hereby deposes and says t h a t he i s the 

Appl i c a n t i n the w i t h i n matter, and t h a t the f a c t s set f o r t h h e r e i n 

are t r u e and c o r r e c t t o the best of h i s knowledge, i n f o r m a t i o n and 

b e l i e f and he takes t h i s A f f i d a v i t pursuant t o the p e n a l t i e s of 18 

Pa. C.S. Section 4904 r e l a t i n g t o unsworn f a l s i f i c a t i o n t o 

a u t h o r i t i e s : 

1. I am the Applicant, E r i c F. Wright, a sole 
p r o p r i e t o r s h i p , w i t h my business at 524 Washington 
S t r e e t , Royers f o r d , PA 194 68. 

2. The c u r r e n t A p p l i c a t i o n before the Pennsylvania Public 
U t i l i t y Commission at Docket No. A-00113409 seeks the 
f o l l o w i n g : 

t o t r a n s p o r t , as a common c a r r i e r , 
household goods i n use between 
p o i n t s i n the counties of Bucks, 
D e l a w a r e , M o n t g o m e r y and 
Ph i l a d e l p h i a , and from p o i n t s i n 
sai d counties t o other p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania. 

3. Protests were f i l e d t o the A p p l i c a t i o n on or about 
October 29, 1996 by Clemmer Moving and Storage, Inc. and 
Shelly Moving and Storage, Inc. 

4. This A p p l i c a t i o n i s c u r r e n t l y pending before Hon. Cynthia 
W. Fordham, A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Law Judge, P h i l a d e l p h i a State 
O f f i c e B u i l d i n g . A hearing has been scheduled i n t h i s 
matter f o r Tuesday, A p r i l 29, 1997. 

5. I formed a Pennsylvania c o r p o r a t i o n on May 17, 1996 known 
as E r i c Wright Enterprises, Inc. A copy of the A r t i c l e s 
of I n c o r p o r a t i o n are attached hereto and marked E x h i b i t 

"A"- IS-.b m 8-33QL6 



'1. 

6. The corporation's r e g i s t e r e d o f f i c e i s as f o l l o w s : 

524 Washington S t r e e t , Royersford, PA 19468 

7. I have f i l e d an A p p l i c a t i o n f o r R e g i s t r a t i o n of 
F i c t i t i o u s Name w i t h the Pennsylvania Department of State 
t o r e g i s t e r " E r i c ' s Moving". 

8. I am the sole shareholder of the c o r p o r a t i o n , owning 100 
shares of common stock i n the company. A copy of sai d 
stock c e r t i f i c a t e i s attached hereto and marked E x h i b i t 
"B". 

9. I am the sole d i r e c t o r of the c o r p o r a t i o n . Attached 
hereto and marked E x h i b i t "C" i s a copy of the Unanimous 
Consent i n Lieu of Organization Meeting of I n c o r p o r a t o r . 

10. I serve as President, Secretary and Treasurer of the 
co r p o r a t i o n . Attached hereto and marked E x h i b i t "D" i s 
a copy of the Unanimous Consent i n Lieu of F i r s t Meeting 
of the Board of D i r e c t o r s . 

11. I in t e n d t o operate my moving and ha u l i n g bus iness 
through the corporate e n t i t y and I am i n the process of 
t r a n s f e r r i n g the Federal Highway A d m i n i s t r a t i o n l i c e n s e 
i n t o t h a t e n t i t y . 

NOW, WHEREFORE, i t i s r e s p e c t f u l l y requested t h a t the pending 

A p p l i c a t i o n of E r i c F. Wright a t Docket No. A-00113 4 09 be 

t r a n s f e r r e d i n t o the name of h i s c o r p o r a t i o n , E r i c Wright 

Enter p r i s e s , I n c . , t/d/b/a E r i c ' s Moving. 

Date: A p r i l 10, 199' 
ERIC F. "̂ WRIGHT 

-2-



OS-ir-96 10:32AM MOM HIGH^m ; ' TO 11177832244 A P003/D1U 

X/- • ^ . ^ 
' MAY 171996 

SecrtteycflhtCanimMoatth ^ 

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION - FOR PRORT 
OF 

ERIC WRIGHT ENTERPRISES, INC. 

Indicate iype domestic mrpcraim 

JCBusinttMtock(15Paaa§ 1306) _ Ma^ement(15Pa.CS-§2702) 

_Businis&TOTstodc {15 PaC& § 2102) ^Professional (15 Paaa § 2903) 

_Business-slalutory dose (IS PaC.a § 2303) Insurance (15 Pa.GS. § 3101) 

Cooperatfve (15 Ra.C.& § 7102) 

D8Cai5.1306^02^30*2^2^ 

In compiianoe with the requirements of the applicable provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. (relating to corporstfons and 
unincorporated aseofSations) Ihe undaralgned, desiring to incorporare a corporatian for profit fiereby, states that 

1. The narre of the oofparaflon is: Be Wti^tDtonisah, 

2. The address of the repstsred office of the corporation in Pennsylvania (wfach is located in Montgomery County) 
is: 

SMWasNrtfonSboet 
R q m M PA 19488 

3. The corporation is incorporated under the provisions of the BiBness Corporation Law of 1988. 

4. The aggregate number of shares tnat the corpotBtion shall have auchorrty to issue is: 1000 shares at $.01 parwhs-

6. These artictes of inc&pxation may be amended in the manner prescribed at the tfme by statute, and all rights 
oorferrBd upon shareholders in these artdes of incffporation am gTanted subject to ttis raservafeon. 

6. The naro and address of the incorporator are: 

t l %ny Prifetati Jr̂  Es^ire 
40 East Airy atmet 
Namstfcwun, PA 19404 

7. The opebfied effective dete, if any. fs: UpcnUrmg. 

a flcanonst prtMSions of tne articfes, tf any, attaen an 81/2 x 11 sheet 

IN TESTIMONY \AHEREOF, the irmpcrator Has agned tnese Maes of Incoqxration iHs 17th day of May. 1966. 

QOag^ 
D. Barry Rttthard, Jr., Esqiire ^————^ 

, •Min- bn - E X H I B I T " A. 



PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 2 52 
CORPORATION BUREAU 

ROOM 308 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING 
P.O. BOX 8722 

HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 

WRIGHT, ERIC ENTERPRISES, INC. 

THB CORPORATION DUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. 
PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OP THE SECRETARY OF THE 
COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS 
TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA. IF YOU HAVE ANY 
QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, CALL (717) 787-1057. 

ENTITY NUMBER: 2695912 

MICROFILM NUMBER: 09635 

1195-1195 

FAX # (610) 275-5290 
HIGH SWARTZ ROBERTS & SEIDEL 
COLLEEN M DEVLIN 
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ERIC WRIGHT ENTERPRISES, INC. 
INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

Authorized Shares 1,000 Par Value $.01 Per Share 

Whis (finrtifies that Eric wnght 
o-u'riw'toi 

S E E I l i : V E n S E F O R C e R I A I N D E F I N I T I O f J S I 

One Hundred (100") 

ERIC WRIGHT ENTERPRISES, INC. ' 

/ r / r t/url fit* r/w/ ^ ^ May S#$/S^k 
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UNANIMOUS CONSENT IN LIEU OP 
ORGANIZATION MEETING OF INCORPORATOR 

ERIC WRIGHT ENTERPRISES, INC. 

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the sole i n c o r p o r a t o r o f the 

above-named co r p o r a t i o n , a c o r p o r a t i o n organized under the laws of 

the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, hereby waives any n o t i c e 

requirement and adopts the f o l l o w i n g r e s o l u t i o n s i n accordance w i t h 

Section 1310 of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 1988: 

RESOLVED, t h a t the f i l i n g of the A r t i c l e s of 

I n c o r p o r a t i o n w i t h the Department of State of the Commonwealth of 

Pennsylvania on May 17, 1996 be duly a d v e r t i s e d as re q u i r e d by law, 

and t h a t the Secretary of t h i s c o r p o r a t i o n cause a copy of the 

A r t i c l e s of I n c o r p o r a t i o n t o be i n s e r t e d i n t o the corporate minute 

book and t h a t t h i s c o r p o r a t i o n proceed t o do business thereunder. 

RESOLVED, t h a t the form of By-Laws submitted f o r the 

r e g u l a t i o n of the a f f a i r s of the co r p o r a t i o n be adopted and 

i n s e r t e d i n the corporate minute book. 

RESOLVED, t h a t the f o l l o w i n g persons be and they are 

hereby e l e c t e d t o c o n s t i t u t e the f i r s t Board of D i r e c t o r s of t h i s 

c o r p o r a t i o n , t o serve u n t i l t h e i r r e s p e c t i v e successors are duly 

e l e c t e d and have q u a l i f i e d : 

E r i c Wright 

RESOLVED, t h a t the Board of D i r e c t o r s be and i t i s hereby 

au t h o r i z e d t o issue the c a p i t a l stock of t h i s c o r p o r a t i o n t o the 

f u l l amount or number of shares authorized by the A r t i c l e s of 

I n c o r p o r a t i o n , i n such amounts and pro p o r t i o n s as from time t o time 

s h a l l be determined by the Board, and t o accept i n f u l l or i n p a r t 

payment the r e o f such property as the Board may determine s h a l l be 

r* re^'iwmMstt1-.-* i•v.i&im--' 
EXHIBIT "C" 



good and s u f f i c i e n t c o n s i d e r a t i o n and necessary f o r the business of 

t h i s c o r p o r a t i o n . 

RESOLVED, t h a t t h i s Unanimous Consent s h a l l be i n l i e u of 

the o r g a n i z a t i o n a l meeting p r e s c r i b e d by the Pennsylvania Business 

Corporation Law. 

RESOLVED, t h a t the Secretary of t h i s c o r p o r a t i o n i s 

hereby d i r e c t e d t o i n s e r t t h i s Unanimous Consent i n t o the minute 

book o f the Corporation, such Unanimous Consent t o have the same 

for c e and e f f e c t as though d u l y adopted at a meeting of the 

In c o r p o r a t o r s . 

RESOLVED, t h a t the o f f i c e r s are each authorized t o take 

such a c t i o n s as they consider necessary or de s i r a b l e t o c a r r y out 

the i n t e n t and purposes of the foregoing r e s o l u t i o n s . 

Date: T T ^ ^ Q . 
D. BarryPiritchard, J r . , Esquire 
I n c o r p o r a t o r 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the foregoing Unanimous Consent i n 

Lieu of Organization Meeting of Incorporators was duly f i l e d w i t h 

the undersigned as of the day of ^ M L s , 1996. 

Secretary of the Corporation 



UNANIMOUS CONSENT IN LIEU OF 
FIRST MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF 

ERIC WRIGHT ENTERPRISES, INC. 

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the sole d i r e c t o r of the above-

named c o r p o r a t i o n , does hereby adopt the f o l l o w i n g r e s o l u t i o n s i n 

accordance w i t h the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 1988 : 

RESOLVED, t h a t the A r t i c l e s of I n c o r p o r a t i o n o f t h i s 

c o r p o r a t i o n which were f i l e d w i t h the Secretary of the Commonwealth 

of Pennsylvania and which s h a l l be adv e r t i s e d i n the manner 

p r e s c r i b e d by law, are hereby accepted and the c o r p o r a t i o n s h a l l 

proceed t o do business thereunder. 

RESOLVED, t h a t the By-Laws adopted by the I n c o r p o r a t o r 

are hereby r a t i f i e d and approved. 

RESOLVED, t h a t the share c e r t i f i c a t e s of t h i s c o r p o r a t i o n 

s h a l l be i n the form submitted. 

RESOLVED, t h a t the seal, 

an impression of which i s herewith 

a f f i x e d , be adopted as the 

corporate seal of t h i s c o r p o r a t i o n . 

RESOLVED, t h a t the f o l l o w i n g persons be appointed t o the 

o f f i c e s set opposite t h e i r r espective names, t o serve f o r one year 

and u n t i l t h e i r successors are chosen and q u a l i f y : 

President - E r i c Wright 

Secretary - E r i c Wright 

Treasurer - E r i c Wright 

RESOLVED, tha t the Secretary i s hereby authorized and 

d i r e c t e d t o procure the proper corporate books, and the Treasurer 

be and i s hereby authorized and d i r e c t e d t o pay a l l fees and 

_ EXHIBIT "D" _ 



expenses i n c i d e n t t o and necessary f o r the o r g a n i z a t i o n of the 

co r p o r a t i o n . 

RESOLVED, th a t each o f f i c e r i s authorized t o execute and 

f i l e w i t h the Pennsylvania S e c u r i t i e s Commission and the 

corresponding r e g u l a t o r y bodies of other j u r i s d i c t i o n s such 

a p p l i c a t i o n s or documents as may be re q u i r e d by ap p l i c a b l e law. 

RESOLVED, t h a t each o f f i c e r i s authorized, from time t o 

time, when i n h i s o p i n i o n i t i s necessary, t o execute and f i l e a l l 

documents and t o take a l l other a c t i o n s which may be r e q u i r e d t o 

q u a l i f y or r e g i s t e r the c o r p o r a t i o n under the laws of the several 

j u r i s d i c t i o n s i n which the c o r p o r a t i o n i s doing or proposes t o do 

business and under which law i t i s so required t o q u a l i f y or 

r e g i s t e r . 

RESOLVED, t h a t the r e s o l u t i o n s of t h i s Corporation 

p e r t a i n i n g t o banking t r a n s a c t i o n s hereto are approved and adopted, 

and any o f f i c e r i s authorized t o d e l i v e r c e r t i f i e d copies th e r e o f 

and a p p r o p r i a t e signature cards t o the bank named t h e r e i n . 

WHEREAS any i n d i v i d u a l or i n d i v i d u a l s who are members of 

a p a r t n e r s h i p holding o r i g i n a l issue shares i n a domestic small 

business c o r p o r a t i o n w i l l b e n e f i t under the p r o v i s i o n s of Section 

1244 o f the I n t e r n a l Revenue Code i n the event t h a t t h e i r shares 

are disposed of at a loss or become worthless, by having the loss 

considered an ordinary' loss up t o $50, 000.00 per taxable year 

($100,000.00 on a j o i n t r e t u r n ) , and 

WHEREAS a small business c o r p o r a t i o n i s defined as one i n 

which the aggregate amount of money and other p r o p e r t y received by 

the c o r p o r a t i o n f o r i t s Section 1244 stock, as a c o n t r i b u t i o n t o 



c a p i t a l and as paid i n surplus, does not exceed $1,000,000.00; and 

the c o r p o r a t i o n has derived more than 50% of i t s gross income f o r 

the f i v e most recent taxable years from sources other than 

r o y a l t i e s , r e n t s , dividends, i n t e r e s t , a n n u i t i e s or gains from the 

sale of s e c u r i t i e s . 

RESOLVED, t h a t i n order f o r the shareholders of the 

c o r p o r a t i o n t o enjoy the b e n e f i t s of Section 1244 of the I n t e r n a l 

Revenue Code, the proper o f f i c e r s of the co r p o r a t i o n are hereby 

d i r e c t e d t o issue the shares of the c o r p o r a t i o n i n such manner as 

to comply w i t h the conditions of Section 1244 and t o see t h a t a l l 

the r e q u i r e d records are maintained and the share c e r t i f i c a t e s are 

marked "Section 1244 Shares." 

RESOLVED, the c o r p o r a t i o n accepts the o f f e r of E r i c 

Wright t o purchase one hundres (100) shares of the common stock of 

the c o r p o r a t i o n f o r cash i n the amount of $100, and the appropriate 

o f f i c e r s are authorized t o issue a c e r t i f i c a t e t h e r e f o r upon 

payment of the t o t a l purchase p r i c e . 

FURTHER RESOLVED, t h a t the President and Secretary be and 

they are hereby authorized and d i r e c t e d t o issue and d e l i v e r 

c e r t i f i c a t e s of f u l l y paid and non-assessable shares of t h i s 

c o r p o r a t i o n t o Eri c Wright. 

RESOLVED, t h a t the o f f i c e r s of the c o r p o r a t i o n are 

aut h o r i z e d and d i r e c t e d t o i n v e s t i g a t e the advantages of the 

c o r p o r a t i o n e l e c t i n g t o being taxed as an "S" c o r p o r a t i o n under 

Section 1361 e t sea, of the I n t e r n a l Revenue Code and i f found t o 

be advisable, recommend t o the shareholders t h a t they execute the 



r e q u i r e d forms and have them t i m e l y f i l e d w i t h the I n t e r n a l Revenue 

Service and the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue. 

RESOLVED, t h a t the proper o f f i c e r s of the c o r p o r a t i o n be 

and they are hereby authorized and d i r e c t e d on behalf of the 

c o r p o r a t i o n , i n i t s corporate name and under i t s corporate seal, 

and i f requested by the shareholders of t h i s c o r p o r a t i o n , t o enter 

i n t o an Agreement w i t h the i n d i v i d u a l shareholders, upon such terms 

and c o n d i t i o n s as are deemed necessary and appropriate by s a i d 

o f f i c e r s . 

RESOLVED, t h a t t h i s Unanimous Consent s h a l l c o n s t i t u t e 

and be i n place of the f i r s t meeting of the Board of D i r e c t o r s of 

t h i s c o r p o r a t i o n ; 

RESOLVED, t h a t the Secretary of t h i s c o r p o r a t i o n i s 

hereby d i r e c t e d t o i n s e r t t h i s Unanimous Consent i n t o the minutes 

of the Corporation, such Unanimous Consent t o have the same fo r c e 

and e f f e c t as though duly adopted at a meeting of the D i r e c t o r s . 

RESOLVED, t h a t the o f f i c e r s are each authorized t o take 

such a c t i o n s as they consider necessary or desi r a b l e t o c a r r y out 

the i n t e n t and purposes of the foregoing r e s o l u t i o n s . 

Date: "1 
E r i c Wright, D i t ^ t o r 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the foregoing Unanimous Consent i n 

Lieu o f F i r s t Meeting of the Board o f D i r e c t o r s was duly f i l e d w i t h 

the undersigned as of the day of Ov-'---', , 1996. 

Eric Wright, 
Secretary of the Corporation 



PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 152 
CORPORATION BUREAU 

ROOM 3 08 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING 
P.O. BOX 8722 

HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 

ERIC'S MOVING 

THE CORPORATION BUREAU TS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. 
PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE 
COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS 
TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA. IF YOU HAVE ANY 
QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, CALL (717) 787-1057. 

ENTITY NUMBER: 2750053 

MICROFILM NUMBER: 09729 

1246-1246 

12=6 ill' 3-33G/.6 

RICHARD T MULCAHEY JR ESQ 
SCHUBERT BELLWOAR CAHILL & QUINN 
150 0 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD STE 14 00 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102-1890 



MicrOiiim Numoer 

=ntity Number, 

Filed wrthjffife Department of State on 
APR l 4 199? 

Secretary d*4be Commonweaitti $ 

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME 
•SCB:54-311 (Rev 69) 

In compliance with the requirements of 54 Pa. C.S. § 311 (relatir . to registration}, the undersigned entrty(ies) desiring to 
register a fictitious name under 54 Pa C.S. Ch. 3 (relating to fictitious names), hereby state(s) that: 

i. The fictitious name is: ERIC'S MOVING 

2. The address, including street and number, if any, of the principal place of business is: (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable) 

524 WASHINGTON STREET, ROYERSFORD, PA 19468 
Numoer ana Street City Stale Zip Couniy 

3. A brief statement of the character or nature of the business te MCm«S AND HAULING BUSINESS 

4. The name and address, including street and number, if any, of individual(s) interested in the business is (are): 
Name Street and Number Cily State Zip 

5. With respect to each entity, other than an individual, interested in such business is (are): 
Name Form of Entity Organizing Jurisdiction Juris. Address 

ERIC WRIGHT 
ENTERPRISES, INC. CORPORATION PENNSYLVANIA 

PA Registered Office, rt any 
524 WASHINGTON STREET 
ROYERSFORD, PA 19468 

5. The aool icam is famil iar wrth the provisions of 54 Pa. C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) anc understands that fil ing under tho Fictitious Names 
Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name. 

7. (OptionaO The nameis) of the eg^ntts). if any, any one of whom is eutho'izad to execute amencments tc. wrthdraweis from or cancsllatior. of this rsgirtraticr 
in beharf of all then existing partjes to the registration, is (are): 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this registration to be executed this 
APRIL , 19 97 

10TH _day of 

(Inaiviauai Signature) (InaiviouaJ Signature) 

(Indrvioual Signature) 

E r i c i/Orjq.lrr -Sl fcT 

3Y: 

TITLH: TiTLE: 

(Individual Signaiure) 

(Nama of Entity) 

APP i 4- mr M C O ^ P a M v P H U A O E L P H I A 



COIViffoNWEALTH OF PENNSYLvUlA 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBUC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P.O. BOX 3265, HAFiRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

RffK TO OUR RLE 

December 8, 1997 

RICHARD T MULCAHEY JR ESQUIRE 
TWO PENN CENTER SUITE 1400 
1500 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102-1890 

I n r e : A-00113409 - A p p l i c a t i o n of E r i c F. Wright. 

Dear S i r : 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

DEC 0 8 1937 

ENTRY No. TL 

We have received the v e r i f i e d statement(s) and/or other i n f o r m a t i o n 
f i l e d i n connection w i t h t he above referenced a p p l i c a t i o n proceeding. 

The record w i l l be reviewed and a recommendation w i l l be made f o r 
CommisGion c o n s i d e r a t i o n a t p u b l i c meeting. You w i l l be advised by the 
Secretary as t o the a c t i o n taken by the Commission. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

Tim Z e i g l e r 
Bureau of Trans p o r t a t i o n & Safety 

cc: Document Folder 



€1 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

DATE: September 10, 1997 

SUBJECT: A-00113409 - Application of Eric F.Wright 
Modified Procedure 

TO: Peter Marzolf 
Transportation & Safety 

FROM: Judy Weaver, Scheduling Officer 
Office of Administrative Law Judge 

Since the protests) in the above-captioned proceeding has/have been withdrawn, the application 
is referred to your bureau for review and report to the Commission. 

pc: Judge Fordham 
Aggie Brewster, Docket Section 
Norma R. Lewis 
Beth Plantz 
Office File 

DOCUMENT 
FOLDER 

SEP 11 
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